Deeislon Xo.

Z TEX RAILROAD COMMISSION CX THX STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the latter of the application of
S. X. MoMURRAY AND H. C. McMURRAY
t0 sell and M¢MURRAY TRANSPORTATION
SERVICE, LTD. %o purchase an suto-
nehile freight lire operating be-
tween Santa Barbera and Sente Ynez
in the County of Santa Barbearse,
State of Californie.

BY TEE COMMISSICN:

CPINION

In %tkis epplication the Railroad Commission is asked
t0 meke an order evthorizing S. X. Mclurray snod H. €. MeMurray w0
trarsfer auto truck operative righkis snd rroperties to Melarray
Transportetion Service, Ltd., and authorizing MecMuwrrey Trenspor-
tation Service, Ltd. to ilssue 240 skares of its common capital
stock of the aggregate par value of $24,000.00.

It appear:z that S. X. MeMwray and H. C. MelMrray,
coing businesc under the Iirm name arnd style of Saate Ynez Valley
Freight Line, since tze lattier part of 1830, have been engaged in
operating ar 2uso truck line for the trazsportaiion of Ifreight
gererally between Saenta Barbare zsad Ssnte Ynez and intermedicte
points. During 1931 the operators reporied gross revexues of
$45,030.06, coperating expenses of $39,808.73 2nd net operatling
revenue of $5,521.33, and, after deducting inverest and otker ln~
come charges, & net profit for the year of $4,960.09. TFor the
nine months ending September I0, 1932, they report gross revenucs

6: $4C,578.65, operating expenses of $35,630.61 and znet operating

1.




revenues of $4,948.04, and, efter deducting interest, a net profit
for the period of ¥4,709.88. Taey set Torth thelr assets and lig-
tllities as of Seplembexr 30, 1932, as follows:

ASSETS

¥ixed assets:

Trucks and treilerS.cececcceeas..45,000,17

Mechinery and t001lSecececsconcesss 1,106.34

mitme.-.....‘..-C..-...‘..... 542'00

Autos....l....-..'..'......‘..‘-. 532096 ;"50,971047
E‘r&nchisebdt-..O.l0.‘.0.....l......l‘...’....-'.....- 2,000.00
Current cssets

basn—creq_w...................... $29.18

Notes and accounts receiveble-zet 7,128.67

Materiels and susnlﬁe,........... 1,104.98

PN ePEY el S Scerensesescnvsccnncsmas__ L, 00L.68 9,466.15
Proprietors® peErsonRal Propertiy=R€T..sesccsccccnceccsce_ 0,401.55

Total 4ssets........565,859.15

LIABILITIES

?roprietars' capital accounts-ooot-.....o.ot.o......o$20,406.36
Advances".....-.I......‘....'....‘.................. 4’000.00'

CQn rac‘tﬁ P\W&ble..t..........-..-..‘...-.l-.i.I.Cl.. 16’731065
current liebilities:

Notes payeble.cveeecnrncccssannceasy 420.00

aAccounts "Dayuble....-............ 7 162-81

accrnals.............. 2)954.37 1C,537.18
Deferred liedilitles-franchise taz................... 3,161e46
Proprietors’ personal »roperty (see contre).ecsccecee. 5,401,585

Totel Lisbllities...$65,838.15

————

Troe right under which the present operators have been
coaducting thelr auto truck business and which they now »ronose %o
transfer to the corporation was purchased by them for $2,000.00
from Soren Sorerson pursuant to the muthority granted by Decision

No. 23127, dzted Novexmber 28, 1930, in appililcation No. 17021. The

right originally was esteblished by Decision No. 9151, dated June 24,

1921, ir application No. 6608, in which %the Commission granted to
one J. L. Edelblute the certificate of public corverience and neces-

sity for tkhe operation-




TR ST guto Zreight truck service between
Sante .Barbara and Sente Izez, servizg Geviote,
Las Cruees, Buell, Solvang and Los Qlivas es
intermeciate pointe.”

Subseguently the cerﬁiricate was transferred by ¥lorecia

kdeldblute, administratrix of the estete of John L. Idelbliute, o
Sorexn Soremson, as pernitted by Declsion No. 15326, dated august 21,
1925, iz application No. 11594.

The operative properties consist of ten trucks and five
trailers. applicants report their originsl cost at $49,000.17 azd
their estimeted present value 2t $41,754.98, as set forth in some
Cetail in 2 stetement filed with the Commission on December 7, 1852,

applicants report that the proprietors' personel proper-
ty carried among %the essets et $3,401.53 will not be transferred
to the corporatiom mor will the liability items of like amount be
czrried on to the corporation books. The remaining lisbilities
of the copartnership will be assumed by the cormoration.

Of the $24,000.00 of stock proposed to be issuved, the
epplication shows that $4£,000.0C will Ye dellvered to N. J. Nelson
and Peter Berberrnes in paymexnt of the advances of $4,000.00 ap~
pesring ox the liability side of the dalance sheet, $18,000.00
will be delivered %o 3. X. Mellurray end H. C. MeMurray in peyment
for their interests in the properties snd $2,000.00 will be sold
for cask.

It azpears to the Commission that the assets arnd earn-
ings of the Lfreight line are ample to support 2 stock issue of
$24,000.00. The orxder herein sccordingly will so permit, with
the condition that the $2,000.00 received through the saele of tae
$2,000.00 of stock shell be used by the corporetion in paying in
pert the indebtedness to be assumed or in purchasing additional

operating equipment. In meking this order, the Commission is not

S




finding a value for the operaiting right nor aporoving the $2,000.00
figure appearing on the belence sheet in this opinion. The Cormis-
sion at this virce wishes %o place applicants uponr nmotice that oper-
ative rights do not constitute & class of propexty which should be
capitalized or used as an element of value in determining reasonasble
rates. aside f{rom thelr purely permissive easpect, they extend to
the holder a full or pertial monopely of a class of dbusiness over a
particular route. Thic monopoly feature mey be changed or aestréyed
at any time by the stete which is pnot in any respect limited in the
aumber of rights which may be givexn.

application having been made to the xzilroad Cormission
for an order autaorizing the transfer of suto truck operative rigkis
ana properties and the ilscue of $24,000.00 of stock, and the xailroad
coxmission being of the opinion that this is 20t a metter in whiek &
public heering is necessery, that the application should be granted
as herein provided and that the money, property or lebor o0 be pro-

cured or paid for through the issue of $24,000.00 of stock ls reason-

ebly reqguired 27 the DUIDOBES steeified herein, which purposes axe

mot, im whole or iz part, reasonabdly chargeadle 10 operating expense

oY %o inecme,

IT IS EXREBY ORDLRED, thet S. X. MelMurray and H. C.
MeMurray be, axnd they heredy ere, authorized to transfer %o McMurray
Transportation Service, Ltd. the operative rights and properties re-

Tferred to in the foregoirg opinion, and McMurray Transportation Service,




Ltd. be, and it hereby is, authorized to zcquire sueh rights and
propervies and o ascume the payment of approximetely $31,000.00 or
indebtedzess outstanding against such properties.

IT IS ZERABY rURTEER ORDERED, thet MeMurrey Trazspor-
tation Service, Ltd.,in scquiring the rights and rroperties or 3. K.
Neltrray end H. C. MeMurray, as herein authorized, be, and it hereby
is, auchorized to issue at par not exceeding ¥24,000.00 of its cormon
cepital stock, and to deliver $4,000.00 thereof to N. J. Nelson ard
Peter Berberczes and $18,000.00 thereof to S. X. MeMurrey end E. C.
MeMurray, as indlcsted in the roregoirg opiniom end in this applica~
tion, and to sell $2,000.0C thereof for cask and 0 use the proceeds

to pey iz pert indebtedness to be assumed or to purchese additional

operating equipment.

The zuthority herein grented is subjeet o the followirg

¢onditions:

1. The consideration to be paid for tke property herein
euthorized to be transferred shall never e urged before this Com~
mission, or 2ny other rete rixing body, &s a nmeassure of value of saie
property for rate Iixing, or any purpose other than the transfer here~
in authorized.

2. 8. XK. kcMurray and H. C. McMurray shall immediately
upite with applicant MeMurray Transportetion Service, Lid. in common
supplement to the tarifls on file witk the Commission covering service
given under the certificate hereix zuthorized to be traunsferred, S. XK.
MeMurray and H. €. MeMurray on the one hendé withdrewing and MclMurrey
Trensportation Service, L¥d. oz the other hand accepting and estadlishe-
1ng such tariffs and all effective supplements thereto.

S« The righte and privileges herein auvthorized to he

wransferred xey not be sold, leased, iransferred nor acsigned, nor




service thereunder discontinued, unless the written consent of the
Railroad Commission to such sale, lease, transfer, assigoment or dis-
continuance has first beern secured.

4. No wvelicle ney be opersted by MeMurray Trazsporte~

tion service, Ltd. urless such velhicle is owned by said applicant or

iz leased by it under a contract or agreemezt on u basis satisrfectory

%0 the xeilroad vommission.

5. Mclurray Transportation Service, Ltd. shall keep
such record of the Iissue of the stock zerein zuthorized and of the
disposition of the proceeds as will enable 1t to file, witkhin thirty
(30} days thereafter, a verified report, as required dy the xailroad
commission®s General Oxder No. 24, which order, insofar as applicabdle,
is made a part of this oxder.

6. The zuthority herein graanted will become efTective
upon the date hereof. TUnder suelh authority no transfer may be made
nor stock issued after March 31, 1933.

IR

DATED &% San rrancisco, califorzia, thiz /9  day or
Decexber, 1932.

Cormi ssioners.




